
 

Provincial Government 

Ministry of Water Supply, Irrigation and Energy 
Koshi Province, Biratnagar, Nepal 

 

 

Invitation for Sealed Quotation (E- Bids) 
[ 

[ 

Date of Publication: 2082/01/11 (24/04/2025) 

1. Ministry of Water Supply, Irrigation and Energy, Koshi Province, Biratnagar, Nepal (MoWSIE, Koshi Province) invites electronic bid from eligible bidders for the following contract Goods under Sealed Quotation 

Bidding Procedures. 

 

S.

N. 

Contract No. 

 

 

Description of works 

Location 

Estimated 

Amount with 

VAT 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

(NRs.) 

Bid 

validity 

period 

Bid 

Security 

validity 

period 

Fee for 

bid 

document 

(NRs.) 

Last date of 

bid 

Submission 

Bid 

Opening 

date R
em

ar
k

s 

 

1. 

MoWSIE-

KP/DoIE/Goods/ 

081-82/SQ-01 

Supply, delivery, installation, testing and 

commissioning of solar lighting system with all 

accessories, all complete as per specification. 

Birtamod Municipality- 7, 

8, 9, Garamani, Jhapa 

 

12,14,517.00 

 

32,000.00 

 

45 days 

 

75 days 

 

1,000.00 

 

2082/01/26, 

12:00 hrs 

 

2082/01/26, 

13:00 hrs 

 

 

 

2. 

MoWSIE-

KP/DoIE/Goods/ 

081-82/SQ-02 

Supply, delivery, installation, testing and 

commissioning of solar lighting system with all 

accessories, all complete as per specification. 

Arjundhara Municipality- 3, 

Aitabare and Itahari- 19, 

Sunsari 

 

14,73,776.00 

 

40,000.00 

 

45 days 

 

75 days 

 

1,000.00 

 

2082/01/26, 

12:00 hrs 

 

2082/01/26, 

13:00 hrs 

 

 

 

3. 

MoWSIE-

KP/DoIE/Goods/ 

081-82/SQ-03 

Supply, delivery, installation, testing and 

commissioning of solar lighting system with all 

accessories, all complete as per specification. 

Gaurahada Municipality- 1, 

Gauradaha Bazar 

 

11,93,427.00 

 

32,000.00 

 

45 days 

 

75 days 

 

1,000.00 

 

2082/01/26, 

12:00 hrs 

 

2082/01/26, 

13:00 hrs 

 

 

4. 

MoWSIE-

KP/DoIE/Goods/ 

081-82/SQ-04 

Supply, delivery, installation, testing and 

commissioning of solar lighting system with all 

accessories, all complete as per specification. 

Birtamod Municipality- 2, 

Sombare, Jhapa 

 

12,12,447.00 

 

32,000.00 

 

45 days 

 

75 days 

 

1,000.00 

 

2082/01/26, 

12:00 hrs 

 

2082/01/26, 

13:00 hrs 

 

2. Bidders may download the bidding documents and submit their bids electronically through e-procurement at www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp PPMO's portals specified in the bidding data sheet. Bidders should deposit the 

equivalent fee for bidding document in the respective Revenue Account Number- 1000100201010001, Rajashwa Heading No- 14229, Office Code No. 3130013011 (of MoWSIE-Koshi Province) in Rastriya Banijya 

Bank Ltd. or Bank Guarantee issued by a Class-A Commercial Bank in Nepal drawn in favor of the MoWSIE, Koshi Province, in the format supplied in the bid document or the form acceptable to the MoWSIE, Koshi 

Province.  

3. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason whatsoever. 

(Further detail regarding the notice of Invitation for Bids, interested bidders are requested to visit the notice board of MoWSIE, Koshi Province, Biratnagar or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp) 

Office Chief 
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