

Provincial Government

Ministry of Water Supply, Irrigation and Energy

Koshi Province, Biratnagar, Nepal

Invitation for Sealed Quotation (E- Bids)

Date of Publication: 2082/01/11 (24/04/2025)

1. Ministry of Water Supply, Irrigation and Energy, Koshi Province, Biratnagar, Nepal (MoWSIE, Koshi Province) invites electronic bid from eligible bidders for the following contract Goods under Sealed Quotation Bidding Procedures.

S. N.	Contract No.	Description of works	Location	Estimated Amount with VAT	Bid Security Amount (NRs.)	Bid validity period	Bid Security validity period	Fee for bid document (NRs.)	Last date of bid Submission	Bid Opening date	Remark
1.	MoWSIE- KP/DoIE/Goods/ 081-82/SQ-01	Supply, delivery, installation, testing and commissioning of solar lighting system with all accessories, all complete as per specification.	Birtamod Municipality- 7, 8, 9, Garamani, Jhapa	12,14,517.00	32,000.00	45 days	75 days	1,000.00	2082/01/26, 12:00 hrs	2082/01/26, 13:00 hrs	
2.	MoWSIE- KP/DoIE/Goods/ 081-82/SQ-02	Supply, delivery, installation, testing and commissioning of solar lighting system with all accessories, all complete as per specification.	Arjundhara Municipality- 3, Aitabare and Itahari- 19, Sunsari	14,73,776.00	40,000.00	45 days	75 days	1,000.00	2082/01/26, 12:00 hrs	2082/01/26, 13:00 hrs	
3.	MoWSIE- KP/DoIE/Goods/ 081-82/SQ-03	Supply, delivery, installation, testing and commissioning of solar lighting system with all accessories, all complete as per specification.	Gaurahada Municipality- 1, Gauradaha Bazar	11,93,427.00	32,000.00	45 days	75 days	1,000.00	2082/01/26, 12:00 hrs	2082/01/26, 13:00 hrs	
4.	MoWSIE- KP/DoIE/Goods/ 081-82/SQ-04	Supply, delivery, installation, testing and commissioning of solar lighting system with all accessories, all complete as per specification.	Birtamod Municipality- 2, Sombare, Jhapa	12,12,447.00	32,000.00	45 days	75 days	1,000.00	2082/01/26, 12:00 hrs	2082/01/26, 13:00 hrs	

- 2. Bidders may download the bidding documents and submit their bids electronically through e-procurement at www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp PPMO's portals specified in the bidding data sheet. Bidders should deposit the equivalent fee for bidding document in the respective Revenue Account Number- 1000100201010001, Rajashwa Heading No- 14229, Office Code No. 3130013011 (of MoWSIE-Koshi Province) in Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd. or Bank Guarantee issued by a Class-A Commercial Bank in Nepal drawn in favor of the MoWSIE, Koshi Province, in the format supplied in the bid document or the form acceptable to the MoWSIE, Koshi Province.
- 3. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason whatsoever.

 (Further detail regarding the notice of Invitation for Bids, interested bidders are requested to visit the notice board of MoWSIE, Koshi Province, Biratnagar or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp)

Office Chief